## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1107

WHEREAS, Mr. Paul Hinshaw, P.O. Box 892, Casa Grande, Arizona, has requested a permit to remove weathered rock for building purposes from tribal land in Sif Oidak District, in accordance with his written application of May 6, 1960, addressed to the Superintendent of the Papago Agency, and

WHEREAS, The application as outlined in the letter, had been previously approved by a unanimous vote of the Sif Oidak District Council at a District meeting held May 5, at which a quorum was present.

THEREFORE, LET IT HE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council that it approve the Resolution of the Sif Oidak District accepting Mr. Paul Hinshaw's application to remove weathered rock for building purposes, from the area and under terms outlined in his letter of May 6, and that it request the Papago Agency to issue the necessary permit to Mr. Hinshaw in accordance with its regular procedure, and that the Chairman of the Papago Tribal Council be authorized to sign on behalf of the Tribe.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on May 6, 1960, with a vote of 18 for, 0 against & 2 not voting during a meeting at which a quorum was present, prusuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (Stat. 984). Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to the rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

BY: Rancisco, Chairman

ATTEST:

Evelyn Antone, Secretary

APPROVED:

Harry W. Gilmore, Superintendent

Store Permit